

- On page 381—In case of John W. Schooley, name should read Joseph W. Schooley.
- On page 395—In case of Anneal Miller, name should read Emil Miller.
- On page 414—In case of Frank Conrad, name should read Konrad.
- On page 440—Case of names beginning with the letter M there should appear the name of Alexander C. Mentzel, Private, Company C, Thirteenth Regiment Infantry; enlisted February 14, 1865; discharged May 29, 1865.
- On page 440—In case of John Ludenthal, name should read Laengraef.
- On page 449—In case of Pasqus Defalca, name should read Pasqule Defalco.
- On page 481—In case of Nathan C. Eusey, name should read Ensey.
- On page 553—Case of Second Lieutenant Richard T. Browning, date of enlistment should read September 28, 1861, and in column of remarks add: Wounded, battle of Lynchburg, Va., June 18, 1864.
- On page 557—In case of Geo. W. Sill, name should read Geo. W. Gill.
- On page 565—Case of Private Richard T. Browning, date of enlistment should read September 28, 1861.
- On page 565—Case of Andrew C. Frend, should read "Friend."
- On page 599—In case of Wm. Weecker, name should read Waickert.
- On page 643—Case of head line omitted, should read enlisted men.
- On page 719—In case of Conrad Schossler, name should read Schissler.
- On page 776—Case of Lieutenant William J. Ely, should read William J. Eby.
- On page 777—In case of John L. Harding, name should read Ed. S. Harding.
- On page 783—Case of head line, Purnell Legion Regiment Cavalry, should read Purnell Legion Cavalry.
- On page 800—Case of W., H. Parken, Battery A, Light Artillery (Rigby's), should read W. H. Parker.
- On page 821—Case of James A. Douglas, should read James H. Douglass; and in column of remarks should read: Captured, battle of Winchester, Va., June 17, 1863.